NITIN SPINNERS LTD.



REF: NSL/SG/2022-23/ Date : 26.04.2022

NITIN

BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051. Company ID - NITINSPIN

Company Code – 532698

## Sub: Confirmation pertaining to non-applicability of SEBI Circular dated November 26,2018 with regard to fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large entities.

## Dear Sirs/Madam,

In reference to the SEBI circular dated November 26, 2018 with regard to fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large entities, we hereby confirm that the Company is not identified as a Large Corporate as on March 31, 2022, as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018. The requisite details are enclosed in Annexure- A.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully For-Nitin Spinners Ltd.

(Sudhir Garg) Company Secretary & GM (Kegal M.No. ACS 9684



CIN. : L17111RJ1992PLC006987 Regd. Office & Plant : 16-17 Km. Stone, Chittor Road, Hamirgarh, Bhilwara (Raj.) 311 025 Tel. : 286110 to113, Fax : 91-1482-286114 & 117 E-mail : nsl@nitinspinners.com, Website : www.nitinspinners.com

EnMS

50001:2018

Energy Manageme











## ANNEXURE-A

Initial Disclosure to be made by an Entity Identified as a Large Corporate - Not Applicable

S. No.	Particular	Details
1	Name of Company	Nitin Spinners Ltd.
2	CIN	L17111RJ1992PLC006987
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March, 2022 (in Rs. Cr)	689.71
4	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	"BWR A" - Brickwork Ratings India Pvt. Ltd.
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	N.A.

We confirm that we are not a large corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dtd.November 26, 2018

Signature Sudhir Garg Company Secretary & GM(Legal) Mobile No.98281 48018

Date 26.04.2022

INNA

INNE Signature Purushottam Mahes **Chief Financial Officer** GARH (8 Mobile No.98285 48131

CIN.: L17111RJ1992PLC006987 Regd. Office & Plant: 16-17 Km. Stone, Chittor Road, Hamirgarh, Bhilwara (Raj.) 311 025 Tel.: 286110 to113, Fax: 91-1482-286114 & 117 E-mail: nsl@nitinspinners.com, Website: www.nitinspinners.com

SA 8000:2014

SOCIAL

ACCOUNTABILIT





